

F.No.14/44/NCST/2017-Estt.

भारत सरकार

Government of India राष्ट्रीय अनुसूचित जनजाति आयोग National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

> छँठी तल, लोक नायक भवन 6th Floor, B Wing, Loknayak Bhawan खान मार्किट, नई दिल्ली Khan Market, New Delhi-110003 Dated – 27th September, 2018

Office Order

Consequent upon transfer of Dr. Lalit Latta, Director, NCST, Regional Office, Jaipur to National Commission for Scheduled Tribes, Delhi (HQ) vide this Commission's Office Order No.4/2/NCST/2014-Admn. dated 18.9.2018 and in pursuance of his joining, Dr. Lalit Latta, Director is hereby taken on the strength of National Commission for Scheduled Tribes w.e.f. 19.09.2018.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(D.S. Kumbhare) Under Secretary

Copy to: -

- 1. Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. Under Secretary, NCST Division, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, August Kranti Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. The Director General, National Institute of Labour Economics Research & Development, Sector-A-7, Institutional Area, Narela, Delhi-110040
- 5. Dr. Lalit Latta, Director, NCST, HQ, New Delhi.
- 6. Director, Regional Office, Jaipur with request to send LPC in respect of Dr. Lalit Latta, Director, presently posted at NCST (HQ) to this Commission immediately.
- 7. All Regional Offices of NCST, Jaipur, Bhopal, Raipur, Ranchi, Bhubaneswar & Shillong.
- PS to Chairperson/PS to Vice-Chairperson/PS to Members/Sr.PPS to Secretary/PS to JS/PA to Director/PA to Deputy Secretary, NCST, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi.
 - 9. DDO/Cashier with one spare copy.
 - 10. Service Book/Personal file of the concerned Officer.
 - 11. Hindi Section for providing Hindi version.
 - 12. Office Order file.
 - 13. NIC, NCST with request to upload on the website of the NCST.